



Exclusion of Liability for Families

I/we as Family Fun Team hereby confirm,

that the participation of the Family Fun Team, consisting of one adult and one minor, in the SwimRun 2025 event and the associated use of the swim course and run course is at the participant's own responsibility and risk.

I/We am/are aware that the participant is exposed to general dangers when swimming through natural waters and waterways. Injuries may occur when running over natural obstacles.

In case of injuries and other negative consequences of participation, the participant releases the organizer from any liability for property damage or financial loss, unless it is based on intentional or grossly negligent damage causation.

The following information is part of the disclaimer and should be taken note of.

By acknowledging this disclaimer, I/We declare that the Family Fun Team is in good health, in sufficient training condition, and familiar with the requirements of the course.

I/We declare that our Family Fun Team has sufficient accident and liability insurance.